

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31640/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since counsel for the Caveator is present, filing of proof of service on Caveator is dispensed-with.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER