

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16453/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA NAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.16453, 16462, 16440, 16437, 16435, 16449, 31946 of 2018 are to be listed before Id. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16448/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16462/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16454/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16440/2018 (IV-B)

(office report for default.)

SLP(C) No. 16456/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16437/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16445/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16435/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 71216/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No. 16464/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16442/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16443/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16449/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16436/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16441/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16459/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 16451/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 31944/2018 (IV-B)

)

SLP (C) No. 31946/2018 (IV-B)

-2-

Item no.19

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr Sangram S Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr Pawan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR
Mr Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Ms Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Dr Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16453/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16462/2018

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16440/2018

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit

despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 to 11 within two weeks.

-3-

Item no.19

SLP(C) No. 16437/2018

Respondent No.1 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks as last opportunity.

Ld. Designated Advocate be once again requested to take steps in terms of Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013 in respect of respondent no.2. In the meantime, fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued in respect of respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 16435/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 16449/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time. Granted as strictly last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken, process the matter

for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

If fresh steps are taken, process as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31946/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar