SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP NO. 32689/2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date: 03-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to supply the particulars of heirs of deceased respondent No. 10 to the learned counsel for the petitioner within four weeks.

Thereafter, four weeks' time is allowed to file substitution application.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER