## ITEM NO.4 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 121323/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14271/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**RAJESH KUMAR** 

Respondent(s)

(office report for default IA No. 121323/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-04-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

No one connected through video conferencing on behalf of the Petitioner even when the matter is taken up in second round. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)