www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18364/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS & ORS.

ITEM NO.35

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 19751 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with Office Report on default.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19751/2019 (IV-B)

(OFFICE

FOR CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING ON IΑ 88174/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88176/2019

IA No. 88174/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 88176/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR [Not Present]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D F R

No one appears for the learned counsel for the petitioner.

the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted In to the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on Respondent No. 8.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(MANISH ISSRANI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**