SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19843/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2016 in CWP No. 5344/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAZAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. A.k. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahender Ram, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List in the month of December, 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)