

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30218/2019

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 145263/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 145265/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 10-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the IA No.145263/2021 and IA No. 145265/2021,
returnable in four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)