SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18371/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGURI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only office report on default in D.No. 18369 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble court in chamber.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18369/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 18349/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 14-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 18369/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for fresh dasti service in respect of respondent No. 10.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner four weeks time is granted to effect the dasti service on respondent No. 10.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)